

April 7, 2025

## Eastbound from Japan, Korea, and China to the U.S. and Canada

## Peak Season Surcharge (PSS) – 04/07/25 update

Swire Shipping Lines is providing advance notice of a peak season surcharge effective **April 15, 2025**, applicable to all Eastbound cargoes from Japan, Korea, and China to the U.S. and Canada. This change applies to all commodities moving under **contract and tariff rates** and is based on the date of cargo receipt at B/L origin.

Japan origins to all U.S. and Canadian Ports/Points Effective April 15, 2024: Local and IPI – all equipment types, designated by size only	USD
20'	\$680
40'	\$800
40HC'	\$800
20TK SOC	\$680
Refrigerated & Special equipment	\$680
Korea and China origins to all U.S. and Canadian Ports/Points	
Effective December 1, 2024:	USD
Local and IPI – all equipment types, designated by size only	
20'	\$0
40'	\$0
40HC'	\$0
20TK SOC	\$0
Refrigerated & Special equipment	\$0
Korea and Japan and China origins to all U.S. and Canadian Ports/Points	
Effective October 1, 2024:	USD
Breakbulk	\$50.00WM/MT
Exceptions:	
1-Cargo rolled per carrier's convenience will be exempt from PSS	

2-Contracts effective in April, May or June 2025 the above PSS will be waived.

Thank you for your support of Swire Shipping NA.